

<b>Reference:</b>	FOI.6054.21
<b>Subject:</b>	Allied Health Professional and Health Systems Support spend
<b>Date of Request:</b>	20 May 2021

**Requested:**

1. Please could you confirm the names of the top 5 locum agencies you have the most spend with within AHP/HSS there at the trust from the financial year 2020-2021.
2. Please could you state the utilisation rate for each agency that has been achieved? This should amount to the total value of AHP locum spend supplied by each agency during the 2020-2021 financial year as a percentage of total AHP locum spend in the same period.
3. Please can you break down your total spend on AHP/HSS agency staff during the financial year 2020-2021 for the specialisms below?
  - Radiographers and Radiotherapists
  - Sonographers  
(Please combine Radiographers and Sonographers if it's not possible to separate them!)
  - Pathologists
  - Physiotherapists
  - Occupational Therapists
  - Dietitians
  - Speech and Language Therapists
  - Psychologists
  - Therapy Assistant
  - Biomedical Scientists
  - Pharmacists

**Response:**

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) provides, within the table below, the names of the 5 locum agencies with the highest AHP/HSS spend, during the financial year 2020/2021.

Locum agency
Globe Locums Ltd
Your World Healthcare
MedicsPro Ltd
RIG Medical Recruit Ltd
Piers Meadows

2. The UHB provides, within the table overleaf, the agency utilisation, as a percentage split, for the financial year 2020/21.

<b>Agency</b>	<b>Percentage</b>
Globe Locums Ltd	22.13%
Your World Healthcare	16.04%
MedicsPro Ltd	11.59%
RIG Medical Recruit Ltd	10.72%
Piers Meadows	9.15%
Maxxima	9.06%
Sanctuary Allied Health	5.80%
Liquid Healthcare	4.07%
Sugarman	3.35%
Medicure Professionals	3.12%
IMC Locums	2.70%
Jennie Reeves	0.96%
Medi Placements	0.88%
Medacs Healthcare Plc	0.43%

3. The UHB provides, within the table below, the AHP/HSS agency spend, by the specialisms listed, for the financial year 2020/21.

<b>Specialism</b>	<b>Spend</b>
Radiographers and Sonographers	£575,957.00
Pathologists	£0.00
Physiotherapists	£401,020.00
Occupational Therapists	£84,743.00
Dietitians	£150,666.00
Speech and Language Therapists	£0.00
Psychologists	£6,164.00
Therapy Assistant	£1,891.00
Biomedical Scientists (Includes Healthcare Scientists)	£499,303.00
Pharmacists	£0.00